
 

 

 

 

Product manual
Gebrauchsanweisung
Manuel du produit
Manual del producto

N616P220637W/N616P220638W

Manuale del prodotto

EN:Our product will be delivered to you in 2 packages.The delivery times of these 2 packagesmay differ,
please be patient and thank you for your understanding
FR:Notre produit vous sera livré en 2 colis.Les delais de livraison de ces 2 colis peuvent différer,soyez 
patient et merci de votre compréhension.
DE:Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 2 Paketen geliefert.Die Lieferzeiten dieser 2 Paketekonnenabweichen,bitte
 haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank fur Ihr Verstandnis
IT:I nostri prodotti vengono trasportati in due pacchetti. I tempi di consegna dei due pacchetti sono diversi: 
abbiate pazienza e vi ringrazio per la vostra comprensione .
ES:Nuestro producto se entrega en dos paquetes. El tiempo de entrega de estos dos paquetes es diferente. 
Por favor, sea paciente. Gracias por su comprensión.



                                              

Français IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 

 

·A assembler par un adulte. Le montage doit être vérifié par un adulte avant utilisation. 

·ATTENTION ! Conservez toutes les vis, les petites pièces et les sacs en plastique hors de portée des enfants. 

·Identifiez correctement toutes les pièces avant de les assembler. 

·Fixer l'appareil à un montant ou à un mur. 

·Utilisez toujours l'appareil sur une surface plane et uniforme. 

·Évitez les risques d'incendie en ne plaçant pas les meubles à proximité de sources d'inflammation ou d'objets chauds. 

·NE PAS placer d'objets chauds ou froids directement sur la surface. 

·NE PAS placer l'appareil à côté d'un radiateur ou de la lumière directe du soleil. 

·NE PAS laisser les enfants grimper sur l'appareil. 

·NE PAS placer le produit dans un environnement humide. 

English IMPORTANT ! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY 

 
·To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use. 

·WARNING ! Keep all screws, small parts and plastic bags out of the reach of children. 

·Properly identify all parts before assembling. 

·Anchor unit to stud or wall. 

·Always use on a level, even surface. 

·Avoid the risk of fire by not placing furniture near sources of ignition or hot items. 

·DO NOT place hot or cold items directly onto the surface. 

·DO NOT place the item next to a radiator or direct sunlight. 

·DO NOT allow children to climb on unit. 

·DO NOT put the product in a humid environment. 

 

 

 

 

 

Deutsch WICHTIG ! ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 

·Muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden. Der Zusammenbau muss vor der Benutzung von einem 

Erwachsenen überprüft werden. 

·WARNUNG! Bewahren Sie alle Schrauben, Kleinteile und Plastikbeutel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 

·Kennzeichnen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau alle Teile ordnungsgemäß. 

·Verankern Sie das Gerät an einem Ständer oder einer Wand. 

·Benutzen Sie das Gerät immer auf einer ebenen, geraden Fläche. 

·Vermeiden Sie das Risiko eines Brandes, indem Sie die Möbel nicht in der Nähe von Zündquellen oder heißen 

Gegenständen aufstellen. 

·Stellen Sie KEINE heißen oder kalten Gegenstände direkt auf die Oberfläche. 

·Stellen Sie das Gerät NICHT in der Nähe eines Heizkörpers oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auf. 

·Erlauben Sie Kindern NICHT, auf das Gerät zu klettern. 

·Stellen Sie das Gerät NICHT in einer feuchten Umgebung auf. 



 Italiano IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 

·Debe montarlo un adulto. El montaje debe ser comprobado por un adulto antes del uso. 

·ADVERTENCIA Mantenga todos los tornillos, piezas pequeñas y bolsas de plástico fuera del alcance de los niños. 

·Identifique correctamente todas las piezas antes del montaje. 

·Ancle la unidad a un montante o pared. 

·Utilícelo siempre sobre una superficie plana y nivelada. 

·Evite el riesgo de incendio no colocando los muebles cerca de fuentes de ignición o artículos calientes. 

·NO coloque objetos calientes o fríos directamente sobre la superficie. 

·NO coloque el mueble cerca de un radiador o de la luz solar directa. 

·NO permita que los niños se suban a la unidad. 

·NO coloque el producto en un ambiente húmedo. 

·Deve essere assemblato da un adulto. L'assemblaggio deve essere controllato da un adulto prima dell'uso. 

·AVVERTENZA ! Tenere tutte le viti, le piccole parti e i sacchetti di plastica fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

·Identificare correttamente tutte le parti prima dell'assemblaggio. 

·Ancorare l'unità a un pilastro o a una parete. 

·Utilizzare sempre su una superficie piana e uniforme. 

·Evitare il rischio di incendio non collocando i mobili vicino a fonti di accensione o ad oggetti caldi. 

·NON collocare oggetti caldi o freddi direttamente sulla superficie. 

·NON collocare l'apparecchio vicino a un termosifone o alla luce diretta del sole. 

·NON permettere ai bambini di arrampicarsi sull'unità. 

·NON collocare il prodotto in un ambiente umido. 

Español ¡IMPORTANTE ! CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE 
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EN:When installing, please make sure the screws are flattened,Not crooked;Otherwise the drawers will  not be 
installed perfectly.
DE:Bei der Installation stellen Sie bitte sicher,
dass die Schrauben abgeflacht sind,nicht schief; Andernfalls werden dieSchubladen nicht perfekt inst alliert.
FR:Lors de l'installation, assurez - vous que les vis sont plates et non pliées;Sinon, le tiroir ne s'installera pas 
parfaitement.
IT:Durante l'installazione, assicurarsi che le viti siano piatte e non piegate, altrimenti il cassetto non si installerà 
perfettamente.
ES:Al instalar, asegúrese de que los tornillos estén planos y no doblados, de lo contrario, el cajón no se instalará 
perfectamente;
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EN:In order to make the product more beautiful,please paste 
hardware F on the exposed holes.
DE:Um das Produkt noch schöner zu machen, kleben Sie bitte
Hardware F auf die freiliegenden Löcher.
FR:Afin de rendre le produit plus beau, s’il vous plaît coller le 
matériel F sur les trous exposés.
IT:Per rendere il prodotto più bello, incollare l’hardware F sui 
fori  esposti.
ES:Con el fin de hacer el producto más hermoso, por favor pega 
hardware F en los agujeros expuestos
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EN:To adjust the door vertically loosen the screw asshown and move up and down as 

needed.
DE:Um die Tür vertikal einzustellen, lösen Sie die Schraube wie gezeigt und bewegen 
Sie sie nach Bedarf nach oben und unten.
FR:Pour régler la porte verticalement, desserrez la vis comme indiqué et déplacez-la de 
haut en bas selon vos besoins.
ES:Para ajustar la puerta verticalmente, afloje el tornillo como se muestra y muévalo 
hacia arriba y hacia abajo según sea necesario.
IT:Per regolare la porta verticalmente, allentare la vite come mostrato in figura e 
muoverla verso l'alto e verso il basso secondo necessità.

EN:To adjust the gap from the door to the main frame turn the screw clockwise or anti-
clockwise as needed.
DE:Um den Abstand zwischen der Tür und dem Hauptrahmen anzupassen, drehen Sie 
die Schraube je nach Bedarf im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.
FR:Pour régler l'espace entre la porte et le cadre principal, tournez la vis dans le sens 
des aiguilles d'une montre ou dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre selon vos 
besoins.
ES:Para ajustar el espacio entre la puerta y el marco principal, gire el tornillo en el 
sentido de las agujas del reloj o en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj según sea 
necesario.
IT:Per regolare la distanza tra la porta e il telaio principale, ruotare la vite in senso 
orario o antiorario, a seconda delle necessità.

EN:To adjust the door laterally adjust the screw as shown by turning 
clockwise or anti-clockwise.
DE:Um die Tür seitlich auszurichten, verstellen Sie die Schraube wie gezeigt
 durch Drehen im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.
FR:Pour régler la porte latéralement, ajustez la vis comme indiqué en 
tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre ou dans le sens inverse des 
aiguilles d'une montre.
ES:Para ajustar la puerta lateralmente, ajuste el tornillo como se muestra 
girándolo en el sentido de las agujas del reloj o en el sentido contrario a las 
agujas del reloj.
IT:Per regolare lateralmente la porta, regolare la vite come mostrato, 
ruotandola in senso orario o antiorario.

a

b

c

d

EN:Please fix other screws
DE:Bitte andere Schrauben anziehen
FR:Veuillez fixer les autres vis
ES:Por favor, arregle los otros tornillos.
IT:Per favore, fissa le altre viti

If the door can't close, please adjust the hinges.
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Please decide whether to add anti tippingaccessories based on
personal needs
Bitte entscheiden Sie, ob Sie Anti-Kipp Zubehör
hinzufügen, basierend auf persönlichen Bedürfnissen
S'il vous plaît décider si ajouter des accessoires anti - dumping
selon les besoins individuels
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Verification of Compliance 
Verification No.: TMC210319126-E 

Name and address of 

Applicant: 

Shenzhen CWG Technology Co., Ltd  

5 / F, No.264 Baoshi East Road, Shiyan street, Bao'an District, 

Shenzhen,China 518108 

Name and address of 

Manufacturer 

Shenzhen CWG Technology Co., Ltd  

5 / F, No.264 Baoshi East Road, Shiyan street, Bao'an District, 

Shenzhen,China 518108 

Product name: LED Strip 

Rated: DC12V  

Product model(s): CWG-5050RGB-60D-12V , additional models reference attachment 

Product trademark: 创唯光 

This verification confirms that the product meets the requirements of the following standard. 

The conformity was demonstrated based on following standard(s) listed by European Commission as 

harmonized with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. 

EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020          

IEC 61547:2020 
 

The verification has been carried out in accordance with individual rules and conditions agreed with the 

applicant. Evaluation has been carried out in accordance with: 

Test report(s) No.: TMC210319126-E 

Test conducted by: TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Verification issue date: March 26, 2021 

Notes: 

This verification refers to the above mentioned product and its conformity in regards of above 

mentioned standard(s) was proven on test sample.  

This verification does not imply meeting all essential requirements, assessment of the 

series-production or any other restricted Notified Bodies conformity assessment procedure 

appropriate for the product. 

This verification holder shall use this verification in connection to verification of conformity and 

technical data relevant for the product the verification was issued. 

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

t:86-755-86642861  cert@tmc-lab.com  www.tmc-lab.com 

1st Floor, Block A1, Zone A, Xinshidai Gongrong Industrial Park, No. 2, Shihuan Road, Shiyan Street, 

Baoan District, Shenzhen, China  

 

  

Lab Director  

Lemon Rao 
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